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No. 54 15™ August 2006 Nauru
G.N.No. 200 / 2006
AIR NAVIGATION (FEES & CHARGES) REGULATIONS 2006
SCHEDULE

ITEM | MATTER FEE
1 License — Regular public passenger $2000

transport operations
2 License Renewal — Regular public $1000

transport operations
3 License — Non-regular public transport $1000

operations by charter, other than a

specified service
4 License — issue of copy of existing license | $250
5 Air Navigation Fee for aircraft flying The fee payable is calculated on the basis

through the Nauru Flight Information
Region

of the distance flown in the Nauru Flight
Information Region and the mass of the
aircraft, in accordance with the following
formula:-

For flights in Class A air space by the
formula: AUD $2.70 x 0.01 D x square
root of the MTOW, where “D” is the
great circle distance, represented in
kilometres,

And

“MTOW?” is the aircraft maximum
takeoff weight, represented in metric
tons.




G.N.No. 200 / 2006 (cont’d.)

Landing Fee for aircraft landing at Nauru
International Airport

Minimal charge of $200 per landing per
aircraft,

And an additional charge per 1000kg for
aircraft mass;

>15,000kg but <25,000kg at $5 per
1000kg or part thereof,

>25,000kg but <50,000kg at $10 per
1000kg or part thereof,

>50,000kg at $15 per 1000kg or part
thereof.

Freighter service fee

$10 per each 1000kg of maximum take-
off weight of aircraft per movement

Parking fee for aircraft parked at Nauru
International Airport

The first two hours are FREE; Thereafter
a charge of $2.00 per ton aircraft mass
per 24 hours or part thereof but a
minimum charge of $100 applies after
the free period

After Hours attendance fee

$50 for first hour of attendance of
Terminal, Customs and Immigration staff
or part thereof; $25 for each subsequent
hour of such attendance or part thereof

10

Delayed Departure fee

For aircraft departures occurring two
hours or more after the scheduled time of
departure, a charge of $50 for first hour
of delay or part thereof; $25 for each
subsequent hour or part thereof

11

Application for Cabinet approval of a
flight under Section 14(1)(d) of the Act

$500 if approval sought more than 48
hours before estimated time of arrival:
$2500 for an approval sought within 48
hours of the estimated time of arrival

DATED this 14™ day of June Two Thousand and Six.

CAMILLA SOLOMON
SECRETARY TO CABINET




